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School and college performance data for the 2022/2023 academic year should be used
with caution:
e In 2022/23, qualifications returned to pre-pandemic standards. Performance measures that

are based on qualification results will reflect this, and cannot be directly compared to measures
from 2021/2022.

o There are ongoing impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic, which affected individual schools,
colleges and students differently.

Read more

All schools and colleges in Newcastle upon Tyne

Some functions of these comparison tables, such as the ability to filter the data or create a custom list of schools, are not currently
available. These functions will be restored as soon as possible.

Looking at Show

Overall performance v All pupils v

Overall performance at end of key stage 4 in 2023 - all pupils ©

Showing 32 schools

School name Type of Number Progress 8 Entering Stayingin Grade Attainment EBacc
school of EBacc education or S5or 8 average
pupils entering above point
atend Number Score & employment in score
of key of pupils description (2021 English
stage 4 included leavers) &
in this maths
measure GCSEs
St Mary's Catholic Academy 233 229 ABOVE 67% 96% 61% 56 5.23
pupils)
0.47
Gosforth Academy Academy 406 399 PROGRESS 68% 96% 64% 55.5 5.19
SCORE (369 of 386
pupils)
0.44
Sacred Heart Catholic Academy 224 218 ABOVE 42% 97% 51% 53.5 4.53
pupils)

0.21


http://www.gov.uk/
https://www.gov.uk/school-performance-tables
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=yXfS-grGoU2187O4s0qC-aKGWb4PQLFDrR_CCFHLWV9UMUs1SllFR085SE8ySlU2UTlFVjczUEhSSSQlQCN0PWcu
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=yXfS-grGoU2187O4s0qC-Yv6sl7HvB1Blqp-fCjGtM9UM0RFNTZKTUdDTEoyNFk3SDVBS0xUVVRHUC4u
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/find-a-school-in-england
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ESTABLISHMENTNAME&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=MINORGROUP&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.TPUP&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.PTEBACC_E_PTQ_EE&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=pupdest.OVERALL_DESTPER&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.PTL2BASICS_95&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.ATT8SCR&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.EBACCAPS&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.P8PUP&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.P8_BANDING&orderdir=desc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/140081/st-mary's-catholic-school
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/140081/st-mary's-catholic-school
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/136352/gosforth-academy
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/137708/sacred-heart-catholic-high-school
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/137708/sacred-heart-catholic-high-school

School name

Jesmond Park Academy

St Cuthbert's High
School

Walbottle Academy

Excelsior Academy

Kenton School

Benfield School

Walker Riverside
Academy

Studio West

North East Futures UTC

Trinity Academy
Newcastle

NCG

Westfield School

Thomas Bewick School

Type of
school

Academy

Academy

Academy

Academy

Academy

Academy

Academy

Academy

Academy

Special
school

College

Independent
school

Special
school

Number
of
pupils
atend
of key
stage 4
304
197
298
204
268
175
216
98
85
31
25
7

Progress 8

Number
of pupils
included
in this

measure

279

187

275

179

231

154

203

96

7

29

Score &
description

AVERAGE
0.03

BELOW
AVERAGE

-0.44

WELL
BELOW
AVERAGE

-0.63

WELL
BELOW
AVERAGE

-0.68

WELL
BELOW
AVERAGE

-0.71

WELL
BELOW
AVERAGE

-1.15

WELL
BELOW
AVERAGE

-1.21

PROGRESS
SCORE

-1.46

PROGRESS
SCORE

-1.74

WELL
BELOW
AVERAGE

-2.7

Entering
EBacc

54%

83%

33%

39%

20%

1%

44%

7%

1%

0%

Staying in
education or
entering
employment
(2021
leavers)

94%
(287 of 305
pupils)

95%
(182 0f 192
pupils)

87%
(236 of 271
pupils)

81%
(170 of 209
pupils)

88%
(273 of 311
pupils)

9%
(112 0f 123
pupils)

83%
(183 of 221
pupils)

95%
(69 0f73
pupils)

56%
(19 of 34
pupils)

Grade
Sor
above
in
English
&
maths
GCSEs

47%

35%

46%

19%

34%

22%

19%

5%

25%

3%

No data available or applicable for this school or college

20%

100%
(7 of 7 pupils)

56%

NE

Attainment

479

44.6

41.5

31.9

37.3

33.2

334

27.7

315

5.2

56.7

EBacc
average
point
score

434

412

3.77

2.65

3.1

2.89

2.86

2.07

2.56

0.24

464


https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ESTABLISHMENTNAME&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=MINORGROUP&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.TPUP&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.PTEBACC_E_PTQ_EE&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=pupdest.OVERALL_DESTPER&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.PTL2BASICS_95&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.ATT8SCR&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.EBACCAPS&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.P8PUP&orderdir=asc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/schools-by-type?step=default&table=schools&region=391&geographic=la&for=secondary&orderby=ks4.0.P8_BANDING&orderdir=desc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/146752/jesmond-park-academy
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/137900/st-cuthbert's-high-school
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/137900/st-cuthbert's-high-school
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/148135/walbottle-academy
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/135423/excelsior-academy
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/138120/kenton-school
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/144271/benfield-school
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/145528/walker-riverside-academy
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/145528/walker-riverside-academy
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/140965/studio-west
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/145900/north-east-futures-utc
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/141865/trinity-academy-newcastle
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/141865/trinity-academy-newcastle
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/130552/ncg
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/108542/westfield-school
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/146680/thomas-bewick-school

School name

Newcastle School for
Boys

Heaton Manor School

Gosforth Central Middle
School

Callerton Academy

Dame Allan's Senior
School

Gosforth East Middle
School

Sir Charles Parsons
School

Thomas Bewick School

Royal Grammar School

Walbottle Campus

Northern Counties
School

Bahr Academy

Gosforth Junior High
Academy

Newcastle High School
for Girls

Talbot House Children's
Charity

Type of
school

Independent
school

Maintained
school

Maintained
school

Academy

Independent
school

Maintained
school

Special
school

Special
school

Independent
school

Maintained
school

Special
school

Independent
school

Academy

Independent

school

Special
school

Number
of

pupils
atend
of key
stage 4

36

160

28

139

54

Progress 8 Entering Stayingin Grade
EBacc education or Sor
entering above
Number Score & employment in )
of pupils description (2021 English
included leavers) &
in this maths
measure GCSEs
NP 0% - 0%
No data available or applicable for this school or college
No data available or applicable for this school or college
No data available or applicable for this school or college
NP NP 0% = 0%
No data available or applicable for this school or college
NE NE NE 95% NE
(190f20
pupils)
No data available or applicable for this school or college
NP NP 0% = 0%
No data available or applicable for this school or college
NE SUPP NE 100% NE
(6 of 6 pupils)
NP NP 0% = 0%
No data available or applicable for this school or college
NP NP 24% - 80%
SUPP SUPP SUPP SUPP SUPP
(SUPP of 2

pupils)

Attainment
8

423

35.6

14.7

14.4

65

EBacc
average
point
score

3.48

3.44

1.28

0.98

5.55
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School name Type of
school

Great Park Academy

Newcastle upon Tyne

England - state-funded schools

England - all schools

Showing 32 schools

Academy

Number
of
pupils
atend
of key
stage 4

2777

606915

673092

Number
of pupils
included
in this

measure

2590

568530

Progress 8 Entering Staying in
EBacc education or
entering
Score & employment
description (2021
leavers)

Grade
Sor
above
in
English
&
maths
GCSEs

No data available or applicable for this school or college

Below average 44% 91%
-0.4 (2379 of 2615

pupils)

-0.03 39% 94%
(540593 of
576305

pupils)

36%

40%

45%

42%

Attainment EBacc
8 average
point
score
42.6 3.79
46.3 4.05
44.6 3.88
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