



BETA Your feedback will help us improve this service. To tell us more about your experience, sign up to take part in user research.



## School and college performance data for the 2022/2023 academic year should be used with caution:

- In 2022/23, qualifications returned to pre-pandemic standards. Performance measures that are based on qualification results will reflect this, and cannot be directly compared to measures from 2021/2022.
- There are ongoing impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic, which affected individual schools, colleges and students differently.

Read more

## All schools and colleges in Newcastle upon Tyne

Some functions of these comparison tables, such as the ability to filter the data or create a custom list of schools, are not currently available. These functions will be restored as soon as possible.

Looking at	_	Show	
Overall performance	•	All pupils ~	

## Overall performance at end of key stage 4 in 2023 - all pupils ?

## Showing 32 schools

School name	School name Type of school	Number of pupils at end of key stage 4	Progress 8		Entering EBacc	Staying in education or	Grade 5 or	Attainment 8	EBacc average point
			Number of pupils included in this measure	Score & description		entering employment (2021 leavers)	above in English & maths GCSEs		score
St Mary's Catholic School	Academy	233	229	ABOVE AVERAGE 0.47	67%	96% (228 of 238 pupils)	61%	56	5.23
Gosforth Academy	Academy	406	399	PROGRESS SCORE 0.44	68%	96% (369 of 386 pupils)	64%	55.5	5.19
Sacred Heart Catholic High School	Academy	224	218	ABOVE AVERAGE 0.21	42%	97% (219 of 225 pupils)	51%	53.5	4.53

School name	Type of school	Number of	of		Entering EBacc	Staying in education or entering	Grade 5 or	Attainment 8	EBacc average point
		pupils at end of key stage 4	Number of pupils included in this measure	Score & description		employment in English leavers) & maths GCSEs	English & maths		score
Jesmond Park Academy	Academy	304	279	AVERAGE 0.03	54%	94% (287 of 305 pupils)	47%	47.9	4.34
St Cuthbert's High School	Academy	197	187	BELOW AVERAGE -0.44	83%	95% (182 of 192 pupils)	35%	44.6	4.12
Walbottle Academy	Academy	298	275	WELL BELOW AVERAGE -0.63	33%	87% (236 of 271 pupils)	46%	41.5	3.77
Excelsior Academy	Academy	204	179	WELL BELOW AVERAGE -0.68	39%	81% (170 of 209 pupils)	19%	31.9	2.65
Kenton School	Academy	268	231	WELL BELOW AVERAGE -0.71	20%	88% (273 of 311 pupils)	34%	37.3	3.11
Benfield School	Academy	175	154	WELL BELOW AVERAGE -1.15	11%	91% (112 of 123 pupils)	22%	33.2	2.89
Walker Riverside Academy	Academy	216	203	WELL BELOW AVERAGE -1.21	44%	83% (183 of 221 pupils)	19%	33.4	2.86
Studio West	Academy	98	96	PROGRESS SCORE -1.46	7%	=	5%	27.7	2.07
North East Futures UTC	Academy	85	71	PROGRESS SCORE -1.74	1%	95% (69 of 73 pupils)	25%	31.5	2.56
Trinity Academy Newcastle	Special school	31	29	WELL BELOW AVERAGE -2.7	0%	56% (19 of 34 pupils)	3%	5.2	0.24
NCG	College			No data availa	ble or applicab	le for this school o	r college		
Westfield School	Independent school	25	<u>NP</u>	<u>NP</u>	20%	=	56%	56.7	4.64
Thomas Bewick School	Special school	7	<u>NE</u>	<u>NE</u>	<u>NE</u>	100% (7 of 7 pupils)	<u>NE</u>	<u>NE</u>	<u>NE</u>

School name	School name Type of school	Number of	Pr	ogress 8	Entering EBacc	Staying in education or entering employment (2021 leavers)	Grade 5 or above in English & maths GCSEs	Attainment 8	EBacc average point score
		pupils at end of key stage 4	Number of pupils included in this measure	Score & description					
Newcastle School for Boys	Independent school	36	<u>NP</u>	<u>NP</u>	0%	=	0%	42.3	3.48
Heaton Manor School	Maintained school			No data availa	ble or applicab	le for this school o	rcollege		
Gosforth Central Middle School	Maintained school			No data availa	ble or applicab	le for this school o	rcollege		
Callerton Academy	Academy			No data availa	ble or applicab	le for this school o	rcollege		
Dame Allan's Senior School	Independent school	160	<u>NP</u>	<u>NP</u>	0%	=	0%	35.6	3.44
Gosforth East Middle School	Maintained school			No data availa	ble or applicab	le for this school o	rcollege		
Sir Charles Parsons School	Special school	28	<u>NE</u>	<u>NE</u>	<u>NE</u>	95% (19 of 20 pupils)	<u>NE</u>	<u>NE</u>	<u>NE</u>
Thomas Bewick School	Special school			No data availa	ble or applicab	le for this school o	rcollege		
Royal Grammar School	Independent school	139	<u>NP</u>	<u>NP</u>	0%	Ξ	0%	14.7	1.28
Walbottle Campus	Maintained school			No data availa	ble or applicab	le for this school o	rcollege		
Northern Counties School	Special school	6	<u>NE</u>	SUPP	<u>NE</u>	100% (6 of 6 pupils)	<u>NE</u>	NE	<u>NE</u>
Bahr Academy	Independent school	7	<u>NP</u>	<u>NP</u>	0%	=	0%	14.4	0.98
Gosforth Junior High Academy	Academy		No data available or applicable for this school or college						
Newcastle High School for Girls	Independent school	54	<u>NP</u>	<u>NP</u>	24%	Ξ	80%	65	5.55
Talbot House Children's Charity	Special school	1	SUPP	<u>SUPP</u>	SUPP	SUPP (SUPP of 2 pupils)	SUPP	SUPP	SUPP

School name Type of school	Type of school	school of	Progress 8		Entering EBacc	Staying in education or	Grade 5 or	Attainment 8	EBacc average
		pupils at end of key stage 4	Number of pupils included in this measure	Score & description		entering employment (2021 leavers)	above in English & maths GCSEs		point score
Great Park Academy	Academy	No data available or applicable for this school or college							

Newcastle upon Tyne	2777	2590	Below average -0.4	44%	91% (2379 of 2615 pupils)	40%	42.6	3.79
England - state-funded schools	606915	568530	-0.03	39%	94% (540593 of 576305 pupils)	45%	46.3	4.05
England - all schools	673092			36%		42%	44.6	3.88

Showing 32 schools

